



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

TRP(C) No.18 of 2026

Prangya Dash

....

Petitioner

Mr. Om Swarup, Advocate

-versus-

Sibaranjan Panigrahi

....

Opposite Party

Mr. S.K. Bhanjadeo, Advocate

CORAM: JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR MISHRA

ORDER

12.02.2026

Order No.

02.

This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.

2. Mr. Bhanjadeo, learned Counsel for the Opposite Party files the objection to the transfer petition in the Court, after handing over a copy thereof to the learned Counsel for the Petitioner, who prays for a short adjournment to take instruction. The objection filed in the Court be kept on record.

3. The matter be listed on 16.02.2026.

(S.K. MISHRA)
JUDGE